DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ites Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Tirest Place Set Warre, Tirest Place Set War		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): FirstPlace	TRA 102854654	
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Internal Address: ATIN: Im By RD Individual(s)	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Individual(s)		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial Number 78094311 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Suretime 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: First Guarantee Tau Internal Address: ATN: Jim Byro 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	General Partnership Corporation-State Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Merger Citizenship (see guidelines) JSA No Security Agreement Merger Change of Name	Internal Address: ATTN: JIM BYRD Street Address: 4101A Neptune RAD City: SAINT (LOUR, State: FL Country: USA Zip: 34769 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cother Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FIRST GUARANTER, INC. Internal Address: ATN: Jim Byrd. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.0	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial Number 78094311	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
Internal Address: ATN: Jim Byrd 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.0	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Street Address: 4101 A Nep tune Road Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	Internal Address: ATN: Jim ByRD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: SAINT CLOUD 8. Payment Information: State: FL Zip: 34769 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	State: FL Zip: 34769	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 907-872-5175 Eax Number: 407-892-4892 b. Deposit Account Number	Fax Number: 407-892-4892 Email Address: 11m @ Sweetime, Com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Signature Date Signature Date Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Date		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/06/2004 NGETACHE 00000018 78094311

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0618

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FIRSTPLACE SOFTWARE, INC.

Document Number P02000126380

FirstPlace Software, Inc., hereby adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation pursuant to Florida Statutes, Chapters 607.1001 and 607.1006.

That the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and substituting therefor the following Article I:

The name of the Corporation is First Guarantee Software, Inc.

Of the shares issued, outstanding and entitled to vote on said proposition at the time of the election, all of such shares voted in favor of its adoption by written consent.

The amendment was adopted on March 31, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name this _____ day of April, 2004.

Brent Winters, President

OLAPR -2 PH 12: 25
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSIF FLORING

21173546\V-L

REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0619



April 2, 2004

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM JEFFREY J. NETHERTON TALLAHASSEE, FL

Re: Document Number P02000126380

RECORDED: 10/04/2004

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of FIRSTPLACE SOFTWARE, INC. which changed its name to FIRST GUARANTEE SOFTWARE, INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on April 2, 2004.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Cheryl Coulliette
Document Specialist
Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 004A00021816

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0620